
From: Laura Almond  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 2:39 PM 
To: apa.s-envq@legis.la.gov; apa.senatepresident@legis.la.gov; apa.h-natr@legis.la.gov; 
apa.housespeaker@legis.la.gov 
Cc: Chuck Brown <Chuck.Brown@LA.GOV>; Bijan Sharafkhani <Bijan.Sharafkhani@LA.GOV>; Herman 
Robinson <Herman.Robinson@LA.GOV>; Deidra Johnson <Deidra.Johnson@LA.GOV>; Nathan Mills 
<Nathan.Mills@LA.GOV>; Mike Hahn <Mike.Hahn@LA.GOV>; Donelson Caffery 
<Donelson.Caffery@LA.GOV> 
Subject: Summary Report for HW124 
 

June 5, 2020 
 
 
The Honorable Eddie Lambert, Chairman 
c/o Tyler McCloud, Attorney 
Senate Committee on Environmental Quality 
 
The Honorable Jean-Paul Coussan, Chairman 
House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment 
c/o Committee Staff 
 
RE:     Summary Report for Proposed Rule HW124 

Hazardous Waste Generator Improvements Rule 
(LAC 33:V.105, 108, 109, 110, 301, 305, 311, 321, 329, 501, 1001, 1003, 1005, 
1007, 1009, 1011, 1013, 1015, 1017, 1019, 1021, 1023, 1025, 1027, 1029, 1031, 
1033, 1035, 1037, 1039, 1041, 1043, 1045, 1047, 1049, 1051, 1053, 1055, 1057, 
1059, 1061, 1063, 1065, 1067, 1101, 1103, 1105, 1107, 1109, 1111, 1113, 1121, 
1127, 1199, 1301, 1305, 1309, 1319, 1501, 1509, 1513, 1516, 1529, 1705, 1709, 
1713, 1717, 1802, 1901, 1903, 1905, 1907, 1909, 1915, 2101, 2109, 2117, 2201, 
2205, 2245, 2246, 2249, 2317, 2523, 2604, 2723, 2805, 2917, 3001, 3003, 3017, 
3121, 3513, 3515, 3801, 3805, 3821, 3829, 3843, 3851, 3867, 3873, 3883, 4003, 
4007, 4013, 4035, 4049, 4069, 4105, 4141, 4143, 4145, 4217, 4301, 4317, 4385, 
4438, 4501, 4549, 4561, 4901, 4907, 5101, 5121, and 5307)  
Proposed on March 20, 2020 

 
Pursuant to the Louisiana Administrative Procedure Act, the Louisiana Department of 
Environmental Quality is submitting a report regarding the above-referenced proposed 
rule, which was published in the Louisiana Register.  Comments were received.  No 
changes have been made to the proposed rule since the report provided for in R.S. 
49:968(B) was submitted. Attached are computer files comprising the summary report. 
The original proposed rule was previously provided to you and is not being resubmitted 
with this report. 
 
We would appreciate it if you would acknowledge receipt of this message by 
return email.  Please contact Laura Almond at (225) 219-3981 if you have any 
questions regarding this material. 
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Sincerely yours, 
 
Herman Robinson 
General Counsel 
 
 
This concludes this transmission. 
 
 
Laura Almond 
Environmental Project Specialist 
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 
Legal Affairs and Criminal Investigations Division 
(225) 219-3985 
 
 


